If the County has taken action to terminate this Contract pursuant to paragraph 21

of the General Conditions.

FIFTH: Phase 1 - Demolition and Site Development

COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR, as full consideration for the faithful performance of the
Contract for Phase 1, the sum of: One million seventy-four thousand, two hundred seventy-five
dollars and zero cents ($1,074,275.00)

The work of Phase 1 - Demolition and Site Development shall consist of the following portions of

the project scope:

Specification Division 1 General Requirements, including: 010100 Summary of Work, 012100
Allowances - Not Applicable, 012300 Alternates - Not Applicable, 012500 Substitution

[...]

Section 061000 Rough Carpentry
ii. Section 061533 Wood Patio Decking

SIXTH: Phase 2 - Park Amenities and Improvements

COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR, as full consideration for the faithful performance of the
Contract for Phase, a sum not to exceed: Three hundred twenty-five thousand dollars and zero
cents ($325,000.00)

AGREEMENT FOR LUMP SUM BID

County of Mendocino Bower Park Restoration and Improvement Project

The work of Phase 2 - Amenities and Improvements shall consist of the following portions of the
project scope:

Specification Division 1 General Requirements, including: